US $39.99

|Gmmﬁmm Vehicle History Report-“

2008 TOYOTA TUNDRA CREWMAX LIMITED No accidents or damage reported
VIN: 5TFDV58168X044231 to CARPAX |
CREW PICKUP ' i i

| 5.7L V8 F DOHC 32V 292 | .

| GASOLINE . 3 Previous owners

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

At least 1 open recal

Personal vehicle

or
)‘é’ 10 Service history records

Last reported odometer
166,599 mﬁp———w—m—-——-—

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/26/21 at 7:45:19 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle,
including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your
next used car.

EEAEA x| Ownership History

The numbe

>f owners 1s estimated
Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the I'ollowhg states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

c/ARFAMRLE

C es the in

History

1110T1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

itional History

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
Toyota dealer near you to schedule an appointment. View Toyota
disclosure

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired

SEESRESHESEES

‘ Owner 1

2007
Personal
. 9 yrs. 6 mo.
Georgia
11,458/yr
90,196

& Owner 1
Y Guaranteed
No Problem

i Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register |

‘ Owner 1

Recall Reported

Warranty Expired

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

‘ Owner 2

2017
Personal
3yrs. 5 mo.
Georgia
16.-590{yr
166,599

‘ Owner 2
Guar:
v uaranteed

No Problem

3 Guaranteed
No Problem

‘ Owner 3

2020
Personal
5 months

Georgia

& Owner 3
Guaranfeed
No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

(DMV). If you find that any of these title
View Terms | View Certificate

z Owner 2
No Issues Reported
No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

(SEE<BE< RS

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported
No New Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

& Owner 3
No Issues Reported
No Issues Reported
No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

SRS RN QRS

¥4 No Issues Reported

No New Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired



f FNCNALY x| Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 201

07

| Low mileage! This owner drove |ess than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

Personal Vehicle |
11,458 mi/yr

year.
Date Mileage Source Comments |
12/03/2007 NICB Veﬁicle manufactured and ;hi[;bed- to G-eorg_ia ‘
12/22/2007 8 Dealer Inventory '~ Vehicle sold .
Buford, GA
12/22/2007 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
01/10/2008 Georgia Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Dacula, GA - Vehicle color noted as Black
01/28/2008 1,583 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Buford, GA - Door edge guards installed
- Accessories installed
10/29/2008 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new
Dacula, GA location
- Vehicle color noted as Black
03/26/200% 13,927 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Buford, GA x - Wheels checked
R R S i
10/05/2009 Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #09Vv388

- Recall #90L SAFETY RECALL 90L - POTENTIAL FLOOR

- MAT INTERFERENCE WITH ACCELERATOR PEDAL \
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to schedule an
appointment

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Toyota is recalling certain model year 2004-2010 passenger vehicles. The accelerator pedal can get stuck in the wide open position due to its being |
trapped by an unsecured or incompatible driver's floor mat

A stuck open accelerator pedal may result in very high vehicle speeds and make it difficult to stop the vehicle, which could cause a crash, serious injury or death.

Remedy: Toyota filed an amended defect report on November 25, 2009, stating that dealers will modify the accelerator pedal and, on certain vehicles, alter the shape

of the floor surface under the pedal. These changes address the risk of pedal entrapment due to interference with the floor mat. Redesigned accelerator pedals will
become available beginning in April 2010 and dealers will replace any modified pedal with the new pedal if desired. Also, dealers will replace anydgenuine Toyota or |
Lexus all-weather floor mats with redesigned all-weather mats, or repurchase the previous mats from owners who do not want the new ones. Additionally, software
modifications will be installed on Camry, Avalon and Lexus ES 350, IS 350 and IS 250 models that will ensure that the brake overrides the accelerator in the event both
brake and accelerator pedals are applied. Toyota will begin mailing letters to owners on December 31, 2009. Qwners may contact Toyota at 1-800-331-4331, Lexus at
1-800-255-3987.

111 6/2009 Georgia ' Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Black |
Dacula, GA
03/31/2010 27,326 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Buford, GA X - Idle control valve/motor replaced
- Body electrical system checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
11/04/2010 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept - Vehicle color noted as Black
Dacula, GA
03/04/2011 Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #11V148

- Recall #B0B SAFETY (NON-COMPLIANCE) RECALL BOB - |
- CERTAIN 2008 THROUGH 2011 MODEL YEAR LAND CRUISER, |
- SEQUOIA, TACOMA AND TUNDRA VEHICLES EQUIPPED WITH

- TOYOTA-RECOMMENDED LIGHT TRUCK TIRES AND TRD

- ACCESSORY WHEEL

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to schedule an
appointment

Learn more about this recall

Description: Toyota is recalling certain Model Year 2008 through 2011 FJ Cruiser, Land Cruiser, Tacoma, Sequoia and Tundra vehicles for failing to comply with the
requirements ofyFederaI Motor Vehicle Safety Standard no. 138, Tire pressure monitoring system (tpms). when factory-installed wheels and tires were replaced with
Toyota authorized accessory wheels and It tires prior to first sale, the tire pressure monitoring systems were not re-calibrated correctly and therefore do not start
illuminating the low tire pressure warning telltale at the required minimum activation pressure.

Failure to warn of tire deflations is a non-compliance with FMVSS 138 and could lead to tire failure increasing the risk of a crash.

Remedy: For the Land Cruiser, Sequoia, Tacoma and Tundra vehicles, the dealer will re-calibrate the tire pressure monitoring system (TPMS) on affected vehicles and
install an updated tire and loading information label at no charge. For the FJ Cruiser vehicles, the TPMS cannot be reset so the electronic control unit (ECU) for the
TPMS will be replaced. If an owner is not certain whether his or her vehicle is equipped with these accessories, please contact any Toyota dealer for an inspection at
no charge. The safety recall began on March 31, 2011. Owners may contact Toyota at 1-800-331-4331.

11/08/2011 43,960 Georgia Passed-emissions ir;spection



Inspection Station

1 1/09/20i 1 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Black
Dacula, GA

10/10/2012 Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #12v491

- Recall #COM SAFETY RECALL COM REMEDY NOTICE -

- MULTIPLE MODELS AND MODEL YEARS - POWER WINDOW
-MASTER SWITCH (PWMS)

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to schedule an
appointment

Learn more about this recall

Description: Toyota is recalling certain Model Year 2007-2009 Camry, Camry Hybrid, RAV4, Corolla, Corolla Matrix, Tundra, Sequoia, Highlander, Highlander Hybrid,
Yaris, Scion xB, Scion xD and Pontiac Vibe vehicles. The power window master switch assemblies in some of these vehicles were built using a less precise process
for lubricating the internal components of the switch assemblies. Irregularities in this lubrication process may cause the power window master switch assemblies to
malfunction and overheat.

If the switch overheats, it may melt, possibly resulting in a fire.

Remedy: Toyota will notify its owners, and dealers will inspect the switch and apply a special grease that inhibits heat build up or replace any switch damaged by the
defect, free of charge. Toyota owners that experience a problem with a switch should not attempt to make repairs, but should contact their Toyota dealer or the
Toyota customer experience center at 1-800-331-4331. General Motors will contact the Pontiac Vibe owners affected by this recall and GM dealers will inspect and

repair switches as necessary. Those owners may contact Pontiac customer care at 1-800-762-2737.

Passed emissions inspection

11/07/2012 55416 Georgia
‘ Inspection Station
[ 11/08/2012 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Black
Lawrenceville, GA
10/31/2013 64,754 Georgia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
11/07/2013 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Black
Lawrenceville, GA
03/31/2014 Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. Manufacturer Service Campaign issued

- Campaign #BST SPECIAL SERVICE CAMPAIGN (SSC) BST
- MULTIPLE MODEL AND MODEL YEARS SMART STOP

- TECHNOLOGY

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to schedule an
appointment

Learn more about this campaign

Description: In our continuing effort to ensure the best in customer satisfaction, Toyota has converted Limited Service Campaign {(LSC) BST into Special Service
Campaign (SSC) BST with no expiration date.

Remedy: Toyota will install Smart Stop Technology on the involved model and model year vehicles. This feature will cut engine power in case of simultaneous
application of both the accelerator and brake pedals at certain speeds and in certain driving conditions.

11/05/2014 74241

‘ Georgia Passed emissions in;pectioﬁ
Inspection Station
| 11/07/2014 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new
Dacula, GA location
- Vehicle color noted as Black
11/03/2015 90,196 Georgia ) Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
11/05/2015 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Mator Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Black
Dacula, GA
10/26/2016 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new
Monroe, GA location
- Vehicle color noted as Black
Owner 2 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2017 16,590 mi,f_yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
06/24/2017 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
07/07/2017 110,692 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
Monroe, GA - Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black
08/17/2017 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Black
Monroe, GA
11/22/2017 123,780 Tire Omni ¢, Vehicle serviced

Lawrenceville, GA
770963-7014

v 5.0/5.0 13 Verified Reviews @&

- Tires rotated
- Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced



05/31/2018 132454
.
08/13/2018
11/01/2018 139,283
| . o
01/31/2019 143,960
| 04/30/2019 149,575
|
08/12/2019
12/11/2019 156,563
]
" 08/17/2020
11/18/2020 166,599
Owner 3
Purchased: 2020
.| Date Mileage
12/21/2020
12/28/2020

' 10 Customer Favorites

WOW Express
Monroe, GA
770-207-9699

v 4.7/5.0 28 Verified Reviews &
' 63 Customer Favorites

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, GA

Akins Quwt;k Lane
Bethlehem, GA
678-963-7100

¥ 4.9/5.0 104 Verified Reviews &
. 19 Customer Favorites

Akins Quick Lane
Bethlehem, GA
678-963-7100

v 4.9/5.0 104 Verified Reviews &
' 19 Customer Favorites

Akins Quiclg Lane
Bethlehem, GA
678-963-7100

v 4.9/5.0 104 Verified Reviews &
W 19 Customer Favorites

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, GA

- Kkins Quic-k- Lane

Bethlehem, GA
678-963-7100

Yr 4.9/5.0 104 Verified Reviews &
W 19 Customer Favorites

Georgla
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, GA

Akins Quick Lane
Bethlehem, GA
678-963-7100

Yr 4.9/5.0 104 Verified Reviews &
. 19 Customer Favorites

Source

Georgia
Mator Vehicle Dept.

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monroe, GA

- Rear brake pads replaced
- Oil and filter changed
- Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced

Véhicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced |

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Véﬁicle servif.ed
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Personal Vehicle

Comments ‘

Vehicle purchase repo&éd

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

ICOED x| Glossary



First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls also suggest improvements that can be
made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX dpeﬁnes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated
number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily
indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

‘ Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. (‘'TOYOTA"), License Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle
marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States
territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may
not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to
http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS
FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
5/26/21 7:45:19 AM (CDT)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 TOYOTA TUNDRA vehicle (VIN: 5TFDV58168X044231), which is based on
information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/26/21 at 8:45 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




